
Instant purchase (IP) fares with no advance purchase restriction

S.No Origin Destination Sector (One-Way) Minimum / Maximum Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Level 4 Level 5 Level 6 Level 7 Level 8 Level 9 Level 10 Level 11 Level 12

1 Ahmedabad Mumbai AMDBOM Minimum 950 1690 2130 2480 2900 3380 3960 8470 10270 13270 17270 22270

2 Ahmedabad Mumbai AMDBOM Maximum 5210 5440 5790 6360 7050 7860 9520 11480 13550 17000 21600 27350

3 Ahmedabad Delhi AMDDEL Minimum 1410 2090 2900 3670 4380 5050 6050 7240 11750 15750 18750 22250

4 Ahmedabad Delhi AMDDEL Maximum 6730 6960 7310 7770 8340 9260 10760 13140 15250 19850 23300 27320

5 Amritsar Mumbai ATQBOM Minimum 4550 5870 6300 6680 7420 8090 8850 9960 14400 17000 20000 25600

6 Amritsar Mumbai ATQBOM Maximum 10350 10800 11420 12110 12800 13720 14930 15990 18290 21280 24730 31170

7 Amritsar Delhi ATQDEL Minimum 1960 2370 2660 2940 3420 3990 4560 5320 9100 10900 12900 15900

8 Amritsar Delhi ATQDEL Maximum 6100 6430 6910 7370 7950 8520 9330 10480 12200 14270 16570 20020

9 Vadodara Mumbai BDQBOM Minimum 1550 2250 2540 2820 3130 3530 3930 4530 6250 7870 9130 12130

10 Vadodara Mumbai BDQBOM Maximum 4060 4320 4650 4980 5330 5790 6250 6940 8920 10790 12230 15680

11 Vadodara Delhi BDQDEL Minimum 2090 2880 3140 3660 5250 6050 7050 8050 9050 10450 15450 18950

12 Vadodara Delhi BDQDEL Maximum 5930 6270 6730 7190 7770 8690 9840 10990 12140 13750 19500 23520

13 Bhuj Mumbai BHJBOM Minimum 3310 4570 4870 5270 5670 6270 6870 8070 9270 10520 13520 16920

14 Bhuj Mumbai BHJBOM Maximum 6640 6990 7330 7790 8250 8940 9630 11010 12390 13830 17280 21190

15 Bhopal Mumbai BHOBOM Minimum 3340 4200 4450 4820 5200 5680 6150 7130 8540 10440 13830 17110

16 Bhopal Mumbai BHOBOM Maximum 6270 6560 6850 7280 7720 8270 8810 9930 11550 13740 17630 21410

17 Bhopal Delhi BHODEL Minimum 2180 2930 3260 3660 3950 4230 4570 4950 7030 8530 12030 16050

18 Bhopal Delhi BHODEL Maximum 5490 5930 6360 6820 7280 7740 8320 8890 9810 11540 15560 20190

19 Bengaluru Mumbai BLRBOM Minimum 2650 3610 4350 4750 5350 5950 6550 7450 8750 12500 16500 20500

20 Bengaluru Mumbai BLRBOM Maximum 5930 6270 6730 7190 7880 8570 9260 10300 11790 16100 20700 25300

21 Bengaluru Coimbatore BLRCJB Minimum 2890 3170 3460 3840 4320 4790 5460 6410 7550 9080 10980 13840

22 Bengaluru Coimbatore BLRCJB Maximum 5060 5390 5710 6150 6700 7250 8010 9110 10420 12180 14370 17650

23 Bengaluru Delhi BLRDEL Minimum 4090 5000 5700 6390 8000 9060 10060 12560 15060 19000 24690 30760

24 Bengaluru Delhi BLRDEL Maximum 8800 9150 9550 10120 10930 12150 13300 16170 19050 23580 30120 37100

25 Bengaluru Hyderabad BLRHYD Minimum 1740 2120 2410 2850 3190 3570 4000 4470 8440 10240 12240 15240

26 Bengaluru Hyderabad BLRHYD Maximum 5350 5690 6150 6610 7190 7760 8570 9720 11440 13510 15810 19260

27 Bengaluru Chennai BLRMAA Minimum 580 980 1360 1740 2200 2770 3650 4410 6680 7730 9540 13250

28 Bengaluru Chennai BLRMAA Maximum 3940 4320 4880 5470 6030 6680 7340 8330 9420 10630 12700 16970

29 Bengaluru Pune BLRPNQ Minimum 2490 2960 3150 3340 3730 4300 4870 5730 9080 10980 12890 15740

30 Bengaluru Pune BLRPNQ Maximum 6150 6480 6920 7470 8120 8890 9770 10750 12180 14370 16560 19840

31 Bengaluru Srinagar BLRSXR Minimum 6710 7840 8320 8890 9550 10320 11270 12700 14600 17460 21270 26030

32 Bengaluru Srinagar BLRSXR Maximum 10310 10750 11300 11960 12720 13600 14700 16330 18530 21810 26200 31670

33 Bengaluru Thiruvananthapuram BLRTRV Minimum 1630 2040 2330 2690 2990 3370 3850 4330 9300 11000 13000 16500

34 Bengaluru Thiruvananthapuram BLRTRV Maximum 6270 6500 6850 7310 7820 8400 9430 10700 12420 14380 16680 20700

35 Mumbai Ahmedabad BOMAMD Minimum 950 1690 2130 2480 2900 3380 3960 8470 10270 13270 17270 22270

36 Mumbai Ahmedabad BOMAMD Maximum 5210 5440 5790 6360 7050 7860 9520 11480 13550 17000 21600 27350

37 Mumbai Amritsar BOMATQ Minimum 4550 5870 6300 6680 7420 8090 8850 9960 14400 17000 20000 25600

38 Mumbai Amritsar BOMATQ Maximum 10350 10800 11420 12110 12800 13720 14930 15990 18290 21280 24730 31170

39 Mumbai Vadodara BOMBDQ Minimum 1550 2250 2540 2820 3130 3530 3930 4530 6250 7870 9130 12130

40 Mumbai Vadodara BOMBDQ Maximum 4060 4320 4650 4980 5330 5790 6250 6940 8920 10790 12230 15680

41 Mumbai Bhuj BOMBHJ Minimum 3310 4570 4870 5270 5670 6270 6870 8070 9270 10520 13520 16920

42 Mumbai Bhuj BOMBHJ Maximum 6640 6990 7330 7790 8250 8940 9630 11010 12390 13830 17280 21190

43 Mumbai Bhopal BOMBHO Minimum 3340 4200 4450 4820 5200 5680 6150 7130 8540 10440 13830 17110

44 Mumbai Bhopal BOMBHO Maximum 6270 6560 6850 7280 7720 8270 8810 9930 11550 13740 17630 21410

45 Mumbai Bengaluru BOMBLR Minimum 2650 3610 4350 4750 5350 5950 6550 7450 8750 12500 16500 20500

46 Mumbai Bengaluru BOMBLR Maximum 5930 6270 6730 7190 7880 8570 9260 10300 11790 16100 20700 25300

47 Mumbai Kozhikode BOMCCJ Minimum 4130 4510 4990 5560 6230 6990 7850 8800 11490 13770 16630 21390

48 Mumbai Kozhikode BOMCCJ Maximum 6950 7310 7770 8460 9150 9800 11000 12760 14950 17580 20870 26340

49 Mumbai Kolkata BOMCCU Minimum 3480 4890 5230 5560 6040 6640 7420 8660 16050 18950 22250 27670

50 Mumbai Kolkata BOMCCU Maximum 10900 11300 11870 12560 13370 14260 15240 17080 20190 23520 27320 33550

51 Mumbai Coimbatore BOMCJB Minimum 3190 3830 4250 4770 5210 5680 6250 7680 10080 13580 16680 19980

52 Mumbai Coimbatore BOMCJB Maximum 7540 7880 8260 8720 9180 9870 10790 12170 13320 17350 20910 24710

53 Mumbai Kochi BOMCOK Minimum 3870 4820 5360 5760 6370 7120 8020 9120 11920 13920 17920 23920

54 Mumbai Kochi BOMCOK Maximum 7200 7550 7890 8350 9060 9920 10950 12220 15440 17740 22340 29240

55 Mumbai Delhi BOMDEL Minimum 3010 3820 4250 4920 7020 8220 9720 11220 14220 17500 21720 26090

56 Mumbai Delhi BOMDEL Maximum 7190 7590 8260 8880 9800 11180 12910 14630 18080 21850 26710 31730

57 Mumbai Goa BOMGOI Minimum 1450 2280 2570 2950 3520 4090 5040 6000 8440 10240 12240 15240

58 Mumbai Goa BOMGOI Maximum 5350 5690 6150 6610 7190 7760 8570 9720 11440 13510 15810 19260

59 Mumbai North Goa BOMGOX Minimum 1160 1860 2160 2500 2880 3260 4020 4970 8440 10240 12240 15240

60 Mumbai North Goa BOMGOX Maximum 5350 5690 6150 6610 7190 7760 8570 9720 11440 13510 15810 19260

61 Mumbai Rajkot BOMHSR Minimum 2630 2830 3030 3430 4130 4730 5330 6130 9010 10920 12820 15300

62 Mumbai Rajkot BOMHSR Maximum 7360 7720 8050 8380 8810 9470 10240 11000 12100 14290 16480 19320

63 Mumbai Hyderabad BOMHYD Minimum 1970 2470 2850 3190 3520 4190 5040 5830 9770 11970 14970 17140

64 Mumbai Hyderabad BOMHYD Maximum 6390 6660 7000 7430 7870 8420 9520 10670 12970 15500 18950 21450

65 Mumbai Indore BOMIDR Minimum 3400 4060 4490 4870 5250 5870 6540 7130 8130 9330 13830 16900

66 Mumbai Indore BOMIDR Maximum 6930 7160 7500 7860 8320 8780 9350 9930 11080 12460 17630 21160

67 Mumbai Mangalore BOMIXE Minimum 3060 3720 4100 4580 5240 6200 7720 8900 10900 13580 15480 17530

68 Mumbai Mangalore BOMIXE Maximum 6570 6920 7380 7940 8530 9460 10610 11970 14270 17350 19540 21900

69 Mumbai Jammu BOMIXJ Minimum 6630 7720 8120 8520 8920 9520 10420 11420 13420 16920 21720 27720

70 Mumbai Jammu BOMIXJ Maximum 10210 10610 11070 11530 11990 12680 13710 14860 17160 21190 26710 33610

71 Mumbai Madurai BOMIXM Minimum 4480 5380 5680 6180 6980 8180 9680 11180 13180 15180 21680 26050

72 Mumbai Madurai BOMIXM Maximum 7460 7920 8260 8840 9760 11140 12860 14590 16890 19190 26660 31690

73 Mumbai Aurangabad BOMIXU Minimum 2730 3030 3330 3630 3930 4340 4730 5130 6130 7130 10530 12530

74 Mumbai Aurangabad BOMIXU Maximum 4870 5210 5560 5900 6250 6720 7170 7630 8780 9930 13840 16140

75 Mumbai Jaipur BOMJAI Minimum 2220 3160 3590 4440 5250 5960 6630 7630 10620 12620 15820 19820

76 Mumbai Jaipur BOMJAI Maximum 7380 7730 8150 8700 9250 9920 11070 12220 13940 16240 19920 24520

77 Mumbai Jodhpur BOMJDH Minimum 2910 3950 4420 5280 6340 6820 7630 9070 10570 12570 15770 19770

78 Mumbai Jodhpur BOMJDH Maximum 7330 7680 8140 8600 9020 9580 10500 12160 13890 16190 19870 24470

79 Mumbai Jamnagar BOMJGA Minimum 4050 4900 5200 5600 6000 6400 7200 8400 10700 13100 15500 18600

80 Mumbai Jamnagar BOMJGA Maximum 6900 7360 7710 8170 8630 9090 10010 11390 14030 16790 19550 23120

81 Mumbai Lucknow BOMLKO Minimum 2680 3390 3690 3980 4360 5310 6550 8650 11310 14360 19120 23880

82 Mumbai Lucknow BOMLKO Maximum 8830 9160 9490 9930 10480 11130 12010 13100 14750 18250 23730 29200

83 Mumbai Chennai BOMMAA Minimum 3740 4750 5100 5500 6100 6850 7750 9050 11850 14850 19250 25250

84 Mumbai Chennai BOMMAA Maximum 6960 7190 7590 8050 8740 9610 10640 12140 15360 18810 23870 30770

85 Mumbai Nagpur BOMNAG Minimum 2860 3560 3940 4320 4890 5460 5940 6790 7750 9360 13270 16980

86 Mumbai Nagpur BOMNAG Maximum 5390 5820 6260 6700 7360 8010 8560 9550 10640 12510 17000 21270

87 Mumbai Patna BOMPAT Minimum 5540 6570 7050 7630 8340 9110 9910 10860 14740 17590 20790 26160

88 Mumbai Patna BOMPAT Maximum 10460 11220 11990 12760 13520 14180 14950 15710 18680 21970 25640 31810

89 Mumbai Pune BOMPNQ Minimum 2430 2630 2830 3030 3230 3530 3830 4340 4830 6830 10350 13350

90 Mumbai Pune BOMPNQ Maximum 4520 4750 4980 5210 5440 5790 6130 6720 7280 9580 13630 17080

91 Mumbai Srinagar BOMSXR Minimum 3660 5760 6430 7190 9580 10920 12440 15300 18150 21010 24060 27870

92 Mumbai Srinagar BOMSXR Maximum 9470 9910 10570 11220 12760 14290 16040 19330 22610 25900 29400 33790

93 Mumbai Thiruvananthapuram BOMTRV Minimum 4430 5210 5500 5880 6350 6930 9220 10440 12350 15220 19220 25220

94 Mumbai Thiruvananthapuram BOMTRV Maximum 8420 8810 9370 9920 10720 11440 12330 13740 15930 19230 23830 30730

95 Mumbai Udaipur BOMUDR Minimum 3200 3940 4410 4980 5650 6410 7270 8220 10380 12180 14280 17810

96 Mumbai Udaipur BOMUDR Maximum 7430 7630 7920 8270 8840 9420 10220 11370 13670 15740 18160 22220

97 Mumbai Vijayawada BOMVGA Minimum 2480 3560 4040 4610 5280 6820 7770 8920 10340 12250 15110 19110

98 Mumbai Vijayawada BOMVGA Maximum 7280 7610 8050 8490 8920 9580 10680 11990 13630 15820 19110 23710

99 Mumbai Varanasi BOMVNS Minimum 3740 4680 5200 5870 6580 9000 10200 11200 13270 16270 20270 26270

100 Mumbai Varanasi BOMVNS Maximum 9550 10010 10470 10930 11390 12080 13460 14610 16990 20440 25040 31940

101 Mumbai Vizag BOMVTZ Minimum 3910 4650 4950 5350 5750 6150 6750 7550 9550 12550 17050 22050

102 Mumbai Vizag BOMVTZ Maximum 6730 7080 7420 7880 8340 8800 9490 10410 12710 16160 21340 27090

103 Kozhikode Mumbai CCJBOM Minimum 4130 4510 4990 5560 6230 6990 7850 8800 11490 13770 16630 21390

104 Kozhikode Mumbai CCJBOM Maximum 6950 7310 7770 8460 9150 9800 11000 12760 14950 17580 20870 26340

105 Kolkata Mumbai CCUBOM Minimum 3480 4890 5230 5560 6040 6640 7420 8660 16050 18950 22250 27670

106 Kolkata Mumbai CCUBOM Maximum 10900 11300 11870 12560 13370 14260 15240 17080 20190 23520 27320 33550

107 Kolkata Delhi CCUDEL Minimum 3630 4510 4990 5560 6230 7270 8230 10030 12800 16770 21570 27570

108 Kolkata Delhi CCUDEL Maximum 8890 9240 9580 10040 10620 11310 12110 13260 16450 21020 26540 33440

109 Kolkata Dibrugarh CCUDIB Minimum 3060 3800 4200 4700 5200 5800 6400 7200 8200 9500 13200 15700

110 Kolkata Dibrugarh CCUDIB Maximum 6440 6790 7250 7710 8170 8740 9550 10350 11160 12650 16910 19780

111 Kolkata Dimapur CCUDMU Minimum 3060 3700 4000 4400 4800 5400 6000 6800 7800 9300 13300 16900

112 Kolkata Dimapur CCUDMU Maximum 5640 5980 6330 6790 7250 7940 8630 9550 10700 12420 17020 21160

113 Kolkata Guwahati CCUGAU Minimum 1830 2700 3100 3500 4000 4550 5050 6550 7790 10160 12800 15300

114 Kolkata Guwahati CCUGAU Maximum 6340 6320 6660 7010 7470 8040 8620 9540 10690 13420 16450 19320

115 Kolkata Imphal CCUIMF Minimum 1720 2660 3060 3560 4060 4660 5360 6160 8720 10920 14920 18920

116 Kolkata Imphal CCUIMF Maximum 6360 6700 7160 7620 8200 8770 9580 10610 11760 14290 18890 23490

117 Kolkata Agartala CCUIXA Minimum 2180 2720 3070 3470 3860 4460 5360 6660 8860 11360 14360 17360

118 Kolkata Agartala CCUIXA Maximum 5790 5250 5480 5840 6590 7510 8430 9580 11920 14800 18250 21700

119 Kolkata Silchar CCUIXS Minimum 2460 3720 4070 4470 4870 5470 6270 7210 8210 9210 10510 12920

120 Kolkata Silchar CCUIXS Maximum 5670 6020 6420 6880 7340 8030 8950 10030 11180 12330 13830 16590

121 Kolkata Portblair CCUIXZ Minimum 4560 5570 5900 6470 7090 8140 9190 13200 14700 16820 21620 27620

122 Kolkata PortBlair CCUIXZ Maximum 12420 12880 13460 14030 14610 15180 15760 16910 18630 21070 26590 33490

123 Kolkata Chennai CCUMAA Minimum 3530 4670 5110 6040 6700 7750 9080 11490 13160 14390 16780 19680

124 Kolkata Chennai CCUMAA Maximum 9150 9800 10460 11110 11780 12760 13750 14950 16860 18290 21030 24370

125 Coimbatore Bengaluru CJBBLR Minimum 2890 3170 3460 3840 4320 4790 5460 6410 7550 9080 10980 13840

126 Coimbatore Bengaluru CJBBLR Maximum 5060 5390 5710 6150 6700 7250 8010 9110 10420 12180 14370 17650

127 Coimbatore Mumbai CJBBOM Minimum 3190 3830 4250 4770 5210 5680 6250 7680 10080 13580 16680 19980

128 Coimbatore Mumbai CJBBOM Maximum 7540 7880 8260 8720 9180 9870 10790 12170 13320 17350 20910 24710

129 Coimbatore Delhi CJBDEL Minimum 6970 8150 8550 9050 9750 10550 11550 13550 16550 19550 23550 28850

130 Coimbatore Delhi CJBDEL Maximum 10640 11100 11560 12140 12940 13860 15010 17310 20760 24210 28810 34910

131 Coimbatore Chennai CJBMAA Minimum 2180 2830 3030 3430 3830 4230 4930 5630 8390 10190 12730 15300

132 Coimbatore Chennai CJBMAA Maximum 5290 5630 6090 6780 7130 7700 8510 9660 11380 13450 16370 19320

133 Kochi Mumbai COKBOM Minimum 3870 4820 5360 5760 6370 7120 8020 9120 11920 13920 17920 23920

134 Kochi Mumbai COKBOM Maximum 7200 7550 7890 8350 9060 9920 10950 12220 15440 17740 22340 29240

135 Kochi Delhi COKDEL Minimum 5500 7110 7840 8690 10570 10970 11970 13400 16700 20470 25470 30840

136 Kochi Delhi COKDEL Maximum 12280 12620 13020 13430 13890 14350 15500 17140 20930 25270 31020 37200

137 Delhi Ahmedabad DELAMD Minimum 1410 2090 2900 3670 4380 5050 6050 7240 11750 15750 18750 22250

138 Delhi Ahmedabad DELAMD Maximum 6730 6960 7310 7770 8340 9260 10760 13140 15250 19850 23300 27320

139 Delhi Amritsar DELATQ Minimum 1960 2370 2660 2940 3420 3990 4560 5320 9100 10900 12900 15900

140 Delhi Amritsar DELATQ Maximum 6100 6430 6910 7370 7950 8520 9330 10480 12200 14270 16570 20020

141 Delhi Vadodara DELBDQ Minimum 2090 2880 3140 3660 5250 6050 7050 8050 9050 10450 15450 18950

142 Delhi Vadodara DELBDQ Maximum 5930 6270 6730 7190 7770 8690 9840 10990 12140 13750 19500 23520

143 Delhi Bhopal DELBHO Minimum 2180 2930 3260 3660 3950 4230 4570 4950 7030 8530 12030 16050

144 Delhi Bhopal DELBHO Maximum 5490 5930 6360 6820 7280 7740 8320 8890 9810 11540 15560 20190

145 Delhi Bengaluru DELBLR Minimum 4090 5000 5700 6390 8000 9060 10060 12560 15060 19000 24690 30760

146 Delhi Bengaluru DELBLR Maximum 8800 9150 9550 10120 10930 12150 13300 16170 19050 23580 30120 37100

147 Delhi Mumbai DELBOM Minimum 3010 3820 4250 4920 7020 8220 9720 11220 14220 17500 21720 26090

148 Delhi Mumbai DELBOM Maximum 7190 7590 8260 8880 9800 11180 12910 14630 18080 21850 26710 31730

149 Delhi Kolkata DELCCU Minimum 3630 4510 4990 5560 6230 7270 8230 10030 12800 16770 21570 27570

150 Delhi Kolkata DELCCU Maximum 8890 9240 9580 10040 10620 11310 12110 13260 16450 21020 26540 33440

151 Delhi Coimbatore DELCJB Minimum 6970 8150 8550 9050 9750 10550 11550 13550 16550 19550 23550 28850

152 Delhi Coimbatore DELCJB Maximum 10640 11100 11560 12140 12940 13860 15010 17310 20760 24210 28810 34910

153 Delhi Kochi DELCOK Minimum 5500 7110 7840 8690 10570 10970 11970 13400 16700 20470 25470 30840

154 Delhi Kochi DELCOK Maximum 12280 12620 13020 13430 13890 14350 15500 17140 20930 25270 31020 37200

155 Delhi Guwahati DELGAU Minimum 4430 5920 6310 6710 7160 7660 8360 9360 13320 16820 21620 27620

156 Delhi Guwahati DELGAU Maximum 9690 10090 10490 11010 11590 12390 13540 14750 17050 21070 26590 33490

157 Delhi Goa DELGOI Minimum 3080 4220 4760 5420 6000 7230 8980 10470 13270 16770 21570 27570

158 Delhi Goa DELGOI Maximum 9630 10030 10440 10900 11470 12510 13540 14690 16990 21020 26540 33440

159 Delhi Rajkot DELHSR Minimum 3330 3990 4370 4850 5330 6420 8630 9630 11130 13130 15630 19400

160 Delhi Rajkot DELHSR Maximum 6940 7170 7740 8430 9350 10500 11650 12800 14530 16830 19700 24040

161 Delhi Hyderabad DELHYD Minimum 2480 3470 4000 4660 5330 6180 8470 11270 15330 18330 21830 26200

162 Delhi Hyderabad DELHYD Maximum 8480 8940 9400 10090 10780 11470 12850 14690 19360 22810 26830 31860

163 Delhi Indore DELIDR Minimum 3360 4050 4330 4650 5120 5750 6610 7560 9750 11150 14850 18030

164 Delhi Indore DELIDR Maximum 7650 7880 8230 8690 9260 9840 10640 11680 12940 14550 18820 22470

165 Delhi Imphal DELIMF Minimum 5800 7150 7850 8350 9050 9650 10250 11050 12050 14050 21050 26150

166 Delhi Imphal DELIMF Maximum 9150 9950 10760 11330 12140 12830 13520 14440 15590 17890 25940 31800

Kindly Note - Additional Miscellaneous Charge May Apply As per Miscellaneous Charges Table

DOMESTIC FARES

ECONOMY BASE FARE

Sector



167 Delhi Chandigarh DELIXC Minimum 1820 2240 2530 2910 3260 3690 4150 6410 8440 10600 12500 15500

168 Delhi Chandigarh DELIXC Maximum 5350 5690 6150 6610 7190 7760 8570 9720 11440 13920 16100 19550

169 Delhi Jammu DELIXJ Minimum 3450 4290 4590 4990 5390 5890 6590 7990 10230 11730 14230 18230

170 Delhi Jammu DELIXJ Maximum 6320 6670 7010 7470 7930 8510 9310 10920 13500 15230 18100 22700

171 Delhi Leh DELIXL Minimum 2260 3180 3750 4510 5560 6800 8040 10890 13120 15990 17100 19600

172 Delhi Leh DELIXL Maximum 8310 8660 9000 9460 10240 11160 12340 14410 16820 20120 21390 24270

173 Delhi Aurangabad DELIXU Minimum 3840 4910 5220 5600 6070 6790 7500 8890 10880 12880 15840 19450

174 Delhi Aurangabad DELIXU Maximum 6940 7390 7730 8180 8720 9540 10370 11960 14250 16550 19950 24110

175 Delhi Portblair DELIXZ Minimum 7890 9300 10030 10750 11490 12440 14020 15590 18220 22370 26620 32180

176 Delhi PortBlair DELIXZ Maximum 11820 12420 13260 14090 14940 16040 17850 19660 22680 27460 32340 38740

177 Delhi Jodhpur DELJDH Minimum 3200 3930 4310 4880 5460 6120 6790 7930 9450 11370 13200 16300

178 Delhi Jodhpur DELJDH Maximum 7850 8190 8650 9110 9570 10030 10720 11410 12600 14810 16910 20470

179 Delhi Lucknow DELLKO Minimum 1520 2190 2790 3070 3830 5240 5740 6440 7440 10300 12300 15500

180 Delhi Lucknow DELLKO Maximum 5350 5690 6150 6610 7190 7760 8340 9140 10290 13570 15870 19550

181 Delhi Chennai DELMAA Minimum 4380 5780 6220 7080 7550 8320 9080 10030 14670 18000 24670 30500

182 Delhi Chennai DELMAA Maximum 10900 11300 11760 12280 12740 13200 14000 16300 18600 22430 30100 36800

183 Delhi Nagpur DELNAG Minimum 2220 2800 3180 3570 4140 7300 8600 9200 10800 12500 15800 18800

184 Delhi Nagpur DELNAG Maximum 6900 7480 7940 8630 9200 10120 11620 12310 14150 16100 19900 23350

185 Delhi Patna DELPAT Minimum 3540 4170 4340 4880 5360 7320 8120 9120 10620 12620 15820 19820

186 Delhi Patna DELPAT Maximum 7390 7730 8190 8770 9340 10150 11070 12220 13940 16240 19920 24520

187 Delhi Pune DELPNQ Minimum 3300 4790 5460 5930 6650 7320 9270 10270 13270 16270 20270 26270

188 Delhi Pune DELPNQ Maximum 8480 8940 9400 9980 10550 11360 12390 13540 16990 20440 25040 31940

189 Delhi Srinagar DELSXR Minimum 3880 5560 6080 6730 7330 8030 8630 9330 9940 11940 14940 17940

190 Delhi Srinagar DELSXR Maximum 8330 8560 8920 9800 10450 11550 12970 12470 13170 15470 18920 22360

191 Delhi Tirupati DELTIR Minimum 5350 7780 8280 8780 9280 9780 10780 12280 13780 16280 25280 30650

192 Delhi Tirupati DELTIR Maximum 10100 10680 11250 11830 12400 12980 14130 15850 17580 20450 30800 36980

193 Delhi Thiruvananthapuram DELTRV Minimum 5790 6930 7500 8070 8640 9310 13470 14970 17470 20470 25470 30840

194 Delhi Thiruvananthapuram DELTRV Maximum 12280 12620 13020 13660 14230 15500 17220 18950 21820 25270 31020 37200

195 Delhi Udaipur DELUDR Minimum 2890 3590 4060 4540 5340 5840 6540 7540 9540 11340 13440 16970

196 Delhi Udaipur DELUDR Maximum 6380 6610 6970 7620 8390 9270 10370 12000 12710 14780 17190 21250

197 Delhi Vijayawada DELVGA Minimum 5080 6760 7360 8550 9150 9930 11450 12410 14310 18120 23550 29550

198 Delhi Vijayawada DELVGA Maximum 9490 10180 10870 11560 12250 13160 14910 16010 18200 22570 28810 35710

199 Delhi Varanasi DELVNS Minimum 2640 3820 4390 5060 5820 6690 7700 8350 10450 12500 14500 17800

200 Delhi Varanasi DELVNS Maximum 8050 8340 8690 9150 9490 10010 10580 11330 13750 16100 18400 22200

201 Delhi Vizag DELVTZ Minimum 3260 4110 4400 4880 5450 7200 8000 8900 10500 13500 18500 24500

202 Delhi Vizag DELVTZ Maximum 6850 7310 7800 8400 9090 10010 10930 11960 13800 17250 23000 29900

203 Dibrugarh Kolkata DIBCCU Minimum 3060 3800 4200 4700 5200 5800 6400 7200 8200 9500 13200 15700

204 Dibrugarh Kolkata DIBCCU Maximum 6440 6790 7250 7710 8170 8740 9550 10350 11160 12650 16910 19780

205 Dibrugarh Imphal DIBIMF Minimum 1370 1920 2320 2720 3120 3720 4520 5620 7820 10020 12520 16520

206 Dibrugarh Imphal DIBIMF Maximum 3480 3940 4400 4860 5320 6010 6930 8200 10730 13260 16130 20730

207 Dimapur Kolkata DMUCCU Minimum 3060 3700 4000 4400 4800 5400 6000 6800 7800 9300 13300 16900

208 Dimapur Kolkata DMUCCU Maximum 5640 5980 6330 6790 7250 7940 8630 9550 10700 12420 17020 21160

209 Dimapur Guwahati DMUGAU Minimum 1670 2060 2320 2720 3120 3720 4420 5420 7420 10000 13420 15420

210 Dimapur Guwahati DMUGAU Maximum 3870 4100 4400 4860 5320 6010 6820 7970 10270 13230 17170 19470

211 Guwahati Kolkata GAUCCU Minimum 1830 2700 3100 3500 4000 4550 5050 6550 7790 10160 12800 15300

212 Guwahati Kolkata GAUCCU Maximum 6340 6320 6660 7010 7470 8040 8620 9540 10690 13420 16450 19320

213 Guwahati Delhi GAUDEL Minimum 4430 5920 6310 6710 7160 7660 8360 9360 13320 16820 21620 27620

214 Guwahati Delhi GAUDEL Maximum 9690 10090 10490 11010 11590 12390 13540 14750 17050 21070 26590 33490

215 Guwahati Dimapur GAUDMU Minimum 1670 2060 2320 2720 3120 3720 4420 5420 7420 10000 13420 15420

216 Guwahati Dimapur GAUDMU Maximum 3870 4100 4400 4860 5320 6010 6820 7970 10270 13230 17170 19470

217 Guwahati Imphal GAUIMF Minimum 1870 2340 2640 3080 3560 3960 4510 5410 6610 8610 11110 14110

218 Guwahati Imphal GAUIMF Maximum 4130 4430 4770 5280 5820 6280 6930 7960 9340 11640 14520 17970

219 Goa Mumbai GOIBOM Minimum 1450 2280 2570 2950 3520 4090 5040 6000 8440 10240 12240 15240

220 Goa Mumbai GOIBOM Maximum 5350 5690 6150 6610 7190 7760 8570 9720 11440 13510 15810 19260

221 Goa Delhi GOIDEL Minimum 3080 4220 4760 5420 6000 7230 8980 10470 13270 16770 21570 27570

222 Goa Delhi GOIDEL Maximum 9630 10030 10440 10900 11470 12510 13540 14690 16990 21020 26540 33440

223 North Goa Mumbai GOXBOM Minimum 1160 1860 2160 2500 2880 3260 4020 4970 8440 10240 12240 15240

224 North Goa Mumbai GOXBOM Maximum 5350 5690 6150 6610 7190 7760 8570 9720 11440 13510 15810 19260

225 Rajkot Mumbai HSRBOM Minimum 2630 2830 3030 3430 4130 4730 5330 6130 9010 10920 12820 15300

226 Rajkot Mumbai HSRBOM Maximum 7360 7720 8050 8380 8810 9470 10240 11000 12100 14290 16480 19320

227 Rajkot Delhi HSRDEL Minimum 3330 3990 4370 4850 5330 6420 8630 9630 11130 13130 15630 19400

228 Rajkot Delhi HSRDEL Maximum 6940 7170 7740 8430 9350 10500 11650 12800 14530 16830 19700 24040

229 Hyderabad Bengaluru HYDBLR Minimum 1740 2120 2410 2850 3190 3570 4000 4470 8440 10240 12240 15240

230 Hyderabad Bengaluru HYDBLR Maximum 5350 5690 6150 6610 7190 7760 8570 9720 11440 13510 15810 19260

231 Hyderabad Mumbai HYDBOM Minimum 1970 2470 2850 3190 3520 4190 5040 5830 9770 11970 14970 17140

232 Hyderabad Mumbai HYDBOM Maximum 6390 6660 7000 7430 7870 8420 9520 10670 12970 15500 18950 21450

233 Hyderabad Delhi HYDDEL Minimum 2480 3470 4000 4660 5330 6180 8470 11270 15330 18330 21830 26200

234 Hyderabad Delhi HYDDEL Maximum 8480 8940 9400 10090 10780 11470 12850 14690 19360 22810 26830 31860

235 Hyderabad Chennai HYDMAA Minimum 1280 2000 2280 2660 3040 3420 3900 4660 8130 9830 13830 16900

236 Hyderabad Chennai HYDMAA Maximum 5440 5790 6250 6710 7170 7860 8780 9930 11080 13030 17630 21160

237 Hyderabad Tirupati HYDTIR Minimum 2480 3140 3370 3660 4000 4660 5230 6380 7520 10190 13040 15900

238 Hyderabad Tirupati HYDTIR Maximum 5070 5340 5620 5940 6330 7090 7760 9070 10380 13450 16740 20020

239 Indore Mumbai IDRBOM Minimum 3400 4060 4490 4870 5250 5870 6540 7130 8130 9330 13830 16900

240 Indore Mumbai IDRBOM Maximum 6930 7160 7500 7860 8320 8780 9350 9930 11080 12460 17630 21160

241 Indore Delhi IDRDEL Minimum 3360 4050 4330 4650 5120 5750 6610 7560 9750 11150 14850 18030

242 Indore Delhi IDRDEL Maximum 7650 7880 8230 8690 9260 9840 10640 11680 12940 14550 18820 22470

243 Imphal Kolkata IMFCCU Minimum 1720 2660 3060 3560 4060 4660 5360 6160 8720 10920 14920 18920

244 Imphal Kolkata IMFCCU Maximum 6360 6700 7160 7620 8200 8770 9580 10610 11760 14290 18890 23490

245 Imphal Delhi IMFDEL Minimum 5800 7150 7850 8350 9050 9650 10250 11050 12050 14050 21050 26150

246 Imphal Delhi IMFDEL Maximum 9150 9950 10760 11330 12140 12830 13520 14440 15590 17890 25940 31800

247 Imphal Dibrugarh IMFDIB Minimum 1370 1920 2320 2720 3120 3720 4520 5620 7820 10020 12520 16520

248 Imphal Dibrugarh IMFDIB Maximum 3480 3940 4400 4860 5320 6010 6930 8200 10730 13260 16130 20730

249 Imphal Guwahati IMFGAU Minimum 1870 2340 2640 3080 3560 3960 4510 5410 6610 8610 11110 14110

250 Imphal Guwahati IMFGAU Maximum 4130 4430 4770 5280 5820 6280 6930 7960 9340 11640 14520 17970

251 Agartala Kolkata IXACCU Minimum 2180 2720 3070 3470 3860 4460 5360 6660 8860 11360 14360 17360

252 Agartala Kolkata IXACCU Maximum 5790 5250 5480 5840 6590 7510 8430 9580 11920 14800 18250 21700

253 Chandigarh Delhi IXCDEL Minimum 1820 2240 2530 2910 3260 3690 4150 6410 8440 10600 12500 15500

254 Chandigarh Delhi IXCDEL Maximum 5350 5690 6150 6610 7190 7760 8570 9720 11440 13920 16100 19550

255 Chandigarh Leh IXCIXL Minimum 4500 5500 6000 6500 7000 8000 9000 10700 12000 14000 15700 17500

256 Chandigarh Leh IXCIXL Maximum 7480 8050 8630 9200 9780 10930 12080 14030 15530 17830 19780 21850

257 Mangalore Mumbai IXEBOM Minimum 3060 3720 4100 4580 5240 6200 7720 8900 10900 13580 15480 17530

258 Mangalore Mumbai IXEBOM Maximum 6570 6920 7380 7940 8530 9460 10610 11970 14270 17350 19540 21900

259 Jammu Mumbai IXJBOM Minimum 6630 7720 8120 8520 8920 9520 10420 11420 13420 16920 21720 27720

260 Jammu Mumbai IXJBOM Maximum 10210 10610 11070 11530 11990 12680 13710 14860 17160 21190 26710 33610

261 Jammu Delhi IXJDEL Minimum 3450 4290 4590 4990 5390 5890 6590 7990 10230 11730 14230 18230

262 Jammu Delhi IXJDEL Maximum 6320 6670 7010 7470 7930 8510 9310 10920 13500 15230 18100 22700

263 Jammu Leh IXJIXL Minimum 1960 3380 3980 4580 5480 6380 7480 8580 9680 11880 14080 16800

264 Jammu Leh IXJIXL Maximum 5270 5620 6310 7000 8030 9070 10330 11600 12860 15390 17920 21050

265 Jammu Srinagar IXJSXR Minimum 1210 1910 2390 3020 3500 3970 4650 5650 6850 8850 10850 13850

266 Jammu Srinagar IXJSXR Maximum 4140 4430 4780 5300 6130 7000 8100 9740 9610 11910 14210 17660

267 Leh Delhi IXLDEL Minimum 2260 3180 3750 4510 5560 6800 8040 10890 13120 15990 17100 19600

268 Leh Delhi IXLDEL Maximum 8310 8660 9000 9460 10240 11160 12340 14410 16820 20120 21390 24270

269 Leh Chandigarh IXLIXC Minimum 4500 5500 6000 6500 7000 8000 9000 10700 12000 14000 15700 17500

270 Leh Chandigarh IXLIXC Maximum 7480 8050 8630 9200 9780 10930 12080 14030 15530 17830 19780 21850

271 Leh Jammu IXLIXJ Minimum 1960 3380 3980 4580 5480 6380 7480 8580 9680 11880 14080 16800

272 Leh Jammu IXLIXJ Maximum 5270 5620 6310 7000 8030 9070 10330 11600 12860 15390 17920 21050

273 Leh Srinagar IXLSXR Minimum 2330 2770 3150 3720 4360 5280 6240 7380 8800 10800 12720 14150

274 Leh Srinagar IXLSXR Maximum 4710 4920 5360 6020 6750 7810 8910 10220 11850 14150 16370 18010

275 Madurai Mumbai IXMBOM Minimum 4480 5380 5680 6180 6980 8180 9680 11180 13180 15180 21680 26050

276 Madurai Mumbai IXMBOM Maximum 7460 7920 8260 8840 9760 11140 12860 14590 16890 19190 26660 31690

277 Madurai Chennai IXMMAA Minimum 2930 3540 3920 4390 4960 5740 7020 8680 10580 13440 16300 17250

278 Madurai Chennai IXMMAA Maximum 5470 5800 6240 6790 7450 8330 9810 11720 13910 17190 20480 21580

279 Silchar Kolkata IXSCCU Minimum 2460 3720 4070 4470 4870 5470 6270 7210 8210 9210 10510 12920

280 Silchar Kolkata IXSCCU Maximum 5670 6020 6420 6880 7340 8030 8950 10030 11180 12330 13830 16590

281 Aurangabad Mumbai IXUBOM Minimum 2730 3030 3330 3630 3930 4340 4730 5130 6130 7130 10530 12530

282 Aurangabad Mumbai IXUBOM Maximum 4870 5210 5560 5900 6250 6720 7170 7630 8780 9930 13840 16140

283 Aurangabad Delhi IXUDEL Minimum 3840 4910 5220 5600 6070 6790 7500 8890 10880 12880 15840 19450

284 Aurangabad Delhi IXUDEL Maximum 6940 7390 7730 8180 8720 9540 10370 11960 14250 16550 19950 24110

285 Portblair Kolkata IXZCCU Minimum 4560 5570 5900 6470 7090 8140 9190 13200 14700 16820 21620 27620

286 Portblair Kolkata IXZCCU Maximum 12420 12880 13460 14030 14610 15180 15760 16910 18630 21070 26590 33490

287 Portblair Delhi IXZDEL Minimum 7890 9300 10030 10750 11490 12440 14020 15590 18220 22370 26620 32180

288 Portblair Delhi IXZDEL Maximum 11820 12420 13260 14090 14940 16040 17850 19660 22680 27460 32340 38740

289 Portblair Chennai IXZMAA Minimum 3000 3910 4290 4770 5240 5910 6810 7860 14650 16770 21570 27570

290 Portblair Chennai IXZMAA Maximum 10990 11560 12140 12710 13290 13900 15090 16410 18580 21020 26540 33440

291 PortBlair Vizag IXZVTZ Minimum 4540 5550 6050 6550 7050 8250 9750 11250 13250 15250 21750 26050

292 Portblair Vizag IXZVTZ Maximum 7540 8110 8690 9260 9840 11220 12940 14670 16970 19270 26740 31690

293 Jaipur Mumbai JAIBOM Minimum 2220 3160 3590 4440 5250 5960 6630 7630 10620 12620 15820 19820

294 Jaipur Mumbai JAIBOM Maximum 7380 7730 8150 8700 9250 9920 11070 12220 13940 16240 19920 24520

295 Jodhpur Mumbai JDHBOM Minimum 2910 3950 4420 5280 6340 6820 7630 9070 10570 12570 15770 19770

296 Jodhpur Mumbai JDHBOM Maximum 7330 7680 8140 8600 9020 9580 10500 12160 13890 16190 19870 24470

297 Jodhpur Delhi JDHDEL Minimum 3200 3930 4310 4880 5460 6120 6790 7930 9450 11370 13200 16300

298 Jodhpur Delhi JDHDEL Maximum 7850 8190 8650 9110 9570 10030 10720 11410 12600 14810 16910 20470

299 Jamnagar Mumbai JGABOM Minimum 4050 4900 5200 5600 6000 6400 7200 8400 10700 13100 15500 18600

300 Jamnagar Mumbai JGABOM Maximum 6900 7360 7710 8170 8630 9090 10010 11390 14030 16790 19550 23120

301 Lucknow Mumbai LKOBOM Minimum 2680 3390 3690 3980 4360 5310 6550 8650 11310 14360 19120 23880

302 Lucknow Mumbai LKOBOM Maximum 8830 9160 9490 9930 10480 11130 12010 13100 14750 18250 23730 29200

303 Lucknow Delhi LKODEL Minimum 1520 2190 2790 3070 3830 5240 5740 6440 7440 10300 12300 15500

304 Lucknow Delhi LKODEL Maximum 5350 5690 6150 6610 7190 7760 8340 9140 10290 13570 15870 19550

305 Chennai Bengaluru MAABLR Minimum 580 980 1360 1740 2200 2770 3650 4410 6680 7730 9540 13250

306 Chennai Bengaluru MAABLR Maximum 3940 4320 4880 5470 6030 6680 7340 8330 9420 10630 12700 16970

307 Chennai Mumbai MAABOM Minimum 3740 4750 5100 5500 6100 6850 7750 9050 11850 14850 19250 25250

308 Chennai Mumbai MAABOM Maximum 6960 7190 7590 8050 8740 9610 10640 12140 15360 18810 23870 30770

309 Chennai Kolkata MAACCU Minimum 3530 4670 5110 6040 6700 7750 9080 11490 13160 14390 16780 19680

310 Chennai Kolkata MAACCU Maximum 9150 9800 10460 11110 11780 12760 13750 14950 16860 18290 21030 24370

311 Chennai Coimbatore MAACJB Minimum 2180 2830 3030 3430 3830 4230 4930 5630 8390 10190 12730 15300

312 Chennai Coimbatore MAACJB Maximum 5290 5630 6090 6780 7130 7700 8510 9660 11380 13450 16370 19320

313 Chennai Delhi MAADEL Minimum 4380 5780 6220 7080 7550 8320 9080 10030 14670 18000 24670 30500

314 Chennai Delhi MAADEL Maximum 10900 11300 11760 12280 12740 13200 14000 16300 18600 22430 30100 36800

315 Chennai Hyderabad MAAHYD Minimum 1280 2000 2280 2660 3040 3420 3900 4660 8130 9830 13830 16900

316 Chennai Hyderabad MAAHYD Maximum 5440 5790 6250 6710 7170 7860 8780 9930 11080 13030 17630 21160

317 Chennai Madurai MAAIXM Minimum 2930 3540 3920 4390 4960 5740 7020 8680 10580 13440 16300 17250

318 Chennai Madurai MAAIXM Maximum 5470 5800 6240 6790 7450 8330 9810 11720 13910 17190 20480 21580

319 Chennai Portblair MAAIXZ Minimum 3000 3910 4290 4770 5240 5910 6810 7860 14650 16770 21570 27570

320 Chennai PortBlair MAAIXZ Maximum 10990 11560 12140 12710 13290 13900 15090 16410 18580 21020 26540 33440

321 Nagpur Mumbai NAGBOM Minimum 2860 3560 3940 4320 4890 5460 5940 6790 7750 9360 13270 16980

322 Nagpur Mumbai NAGBOM Maximum 5390 5820 6260 6700 7360 8010 8560 9550 10640 12510 17000 21270

323 Nagpur Delhi NAGDEL Minimum 2220 2800 3180 3570 4140 7300 8600 9200 10800 12500 15800 18800

324 Nagpur Delhi NAGDEL Maximum 6900 7480 7940 8630 9200 10120 11620 12310 14150 16100 19900 23350

325 Patna Mumbai PATBOM Minimum 5540 6570 7050 7630 8340 9110 9910 10860 14740 17590 20790 26160

326 Patna Mumbai PATBOM Maximum 10460 11220 11990 12760 13520 14180 14950 15710 18680 21970 25640 31810

327 Patna Delhi PATDEL Minimum 3540 4170 4340 4880 5360 7320 8120 9120 10620 12620 15820 19820

328 Patna Delhi PATDEL Maximum 7390 7730 8190 8770 9340 10150 11070 12220 13940 16240 19920 24520

329 Pune Bengaluru PNQBLR Minimum 2490 2960 3150 3340 3730 4300 4870 5730 9080 10980 12890 15740

330 Pune Bengaluru PNQBLR Maximum 6150 6480 6920 7470 8120 8890 9770 10750 12180 14370 16560 19840

331 Pune Mumbai PNQBOM Minimum 2430 2630 2830 3030 3230 3530 3830 4340 4830 6830 10350 13350

332 Pune Mumbai PNQBOM Maximum 4520 4750 4980 5210 5440 5790 6130 6720 7280 9580 13630 17080

333 Pune Delhi PNQDEL Minimum 3300 4790 5460 5930 6650 7320 9270 10270 13270 16270 20270 26270

334 Pune Delhi PNQDEL Maximum 8480 8940 9400 9980 10550 11360 12390 13540 16990 20440 25040 31940

335 Srinagar Bengaluru SXRBLR Minimum 6710 7840 8320 8890 9550 10320 11270 12700 14600 17460 21270 26030

336 Srinagar Bengaluru SXRBLR Maximum 10310 10750 11300 11960 12720 13600 14700 16330 18530 21810 26200 31670

337 Srinagar Mumbai SXRBOM Minimum 3660 5760 6430 7190 9580 10920 12440 15300 18150 21010 24060 27870

338 Srinagar Mumbai SXRBOM Maximum 9470 9910 10570 11220 12760 14290 16040 19330 22610 25900 29400 33790

339 Srinagar Delhi SXRDEL Minimum 3880 5560 6080 6730 7330 8030 8630 9330 9940 11940 14940 17940

340 Srinagar Delhi SXRDEL Maximum 8330 8560 8920 9800 10450 11550 12970 12470 13170 15470 18920 22360

341 Srinagar Jammu SXRIXJ Minimum 1210 1910 2390 3020 3500 3970 4650 5650 6850 8850 10850 13850

342 Srinagar Jammu SXRIXJ Maximum 4140 4430 4780 5300 6130 7000 8100 9740 9610 11910 14210 17660

343 Srinagar Leh SXRIXL Minimum 2330 2770 3150 3720 4360 5280 6240 7380 8800 10800 12720 14150

344 Srinagar Leh SXRIXL Maximum 4710 4920 5360 6020 6750 7810 8910 10220 11850 14150 16370 18010

345 Tirupati Delhi TIRDEL Minimum 5350 7780 8280 8780 9280 9780 10780 12280 13780 16280 25280 30650



346 Tirupati Delhi TIRDEL Maximum 10100 10680 11250 11830 12400 12980 14130 15850 17580 20450 30800 36980

347 Tirupati Hyderabad TIRHYD Minimum 2480 3140 3370 3660 4000 4660 5230 6380 7520 10190 13040 15900

348 Tirupati Hyderabad TIRHYD Maximum 5070 5340 5620 5940 6330 7090 7760 9070 10380 13450 16740 20020

349 Thiruvananthapuram Bengaluru TRVBLR Minimum 1630 2040 2330 2690 2990 3370 3850 4330 9300 11000 13000 16500

350 Thiruvananthapuram Bengaluru TRVBLR Maximum 6270 6500 6850 7310 7820 8400 9430 10700 12420 14380 16680 20700

351 Thiruvananthapuram Mumbai TRVBOM Minimum 4430 5210 5500 5880 6350 6930 9220 10440 12350 15220 19220 25220

352 Thiruvananthapuram Mumbai TRVBOM Maximum 8420 8810 9370 9920 10720 11440 12330 13740 15930 19230 23830 30730

353 Thiruvananthapuram Delhi TRVDEL Minimum 5790 6930 7500 8070 8640 9310 13470 14970 17470 20470 25470 30840

354 Thiruvananthapuram Delhi TRVDEL Maximum 12280 12620 13020 13660 14230 15500 17220 18950 21820 25270 31020 37200

355 Udaipur Mumbai UDRBOM Minimum 3200 3940 4410 4980 5650 6410 7270 8220 10380 12180 14280 17810

356 Udaipur Mumbai UDRBOM Maximum 7430 7630 7920 8270 8840 9420 10220 11370 13670 15740 18160 22220

357 Udaipur Delhi UDRDEL Minimum 2890 3590 4060 4540 5340 5840 6540 7540 9540 11340 13440 16970

358 Udaipur Delhi UDRDEL Maximum 6380 6610 6970 7620 8390 9270 10370 12000 12710 14780 17190 21250

359 Vijayawada Mumbai VGABOM Minimum 2480 3560 4040 4610 5280 6820 7770 8920 10340 12250 15110 19110

360 Vijayawada Mumbai VGABOM Maximum 7280 7610 8050 8490 8920 9580 10680 11990 13630 15820 19110 23710

361 Vijayawada Delhi VGADEL Minimum 5080 6760 7360 8550 9150 9930 11450 12410 14310 18120 23550 29550

362 Vijayawada Delhi VGADEL Maximum 9490 10180 10870 11560 12250 13160 14910 16010 18200 22570 28810 35710

363 Varanasi Mumbai VNSBOM Minimum 3740 4680 5200 5870 6580 9000 10200 11200 13270 16270 20270 26270

364 Varanasi Mumbai VNSBOM Maximum 9550 10010 10470 10930 11390 12080 13460 14610 16990 20440 25040 31940

365 Varanasi Delhi VNSDEL Minimum 2640 3820 4390 5060 5820 6690 7700 8350 10450 12500 14500 17800

366 Varanasi Delhi VNSDEL Maximum 8050 8340 8690 9150 9490 10010 10580 11330 13750 16100 18400 22200

367 Vizag Mumbai VTZBOM Minimum 3910 4650 4950 5350 5750 6150 6750 7550 9550 12550 17050 22050

368 Vizag Mumbai VTZBOM Maximum 6730 7080 7420 7880 8340 8800 9490 10410 12710 16160 21340 27090

369 Vizag Delhi VTZDEL Minimum 3260 4110 4400 4880 5450 7200 8000 8900 10500 13500 18500 24500

370 Vizag Delhi VTZDEL Maximum 6850 7310 7800 8400 9090 10010 10930 11960 13800 17250 23000 29900

371 Vizag PortBlair VTZIXZ Minimum 4540 5550 6050 6550 7050 8250 9750 11250 13250 15250 21750 26050

372 Vizag PortBlair VTZIXZ Maximum 7540 8110 8690 9260 9840 11220 12940 14670 16970 19270 26740 31690

373 Bengaluru Kolkata BLRCCU Minimum 3200 4360 4930 5460 6130 6990 8130 9370 12380 16680 21670 27670

374 Bengaluru Kolkata BLRCCU Maximum 9760 10160 10560 11020 11370 11830 12630 13670 15970 20910 26650 33550

375 Kolkata Bengaluru CCUBLR Minimum 3200 4360 4930 5460 6130 6990 8130 9370 12380 16680 21670 27670

376 Kolkata Bengaluru CCUBLR Maximum 9760 10160 10560 11020 11370 11830 12630 13670 15970 20910 26650 33550

377 Kolkata Hyderabad CCUHYD Minimum 3300 4330 4810 5280 6050 6620 7380 8620 10710 14050 17860 22240

378 Kolkata Hyderabad CCUHYD Maximum 6720 7160 7590 8140 8690 9350 10220 11650 14060 17890 22270 27310

379 Hyderabad Kolkata HYDCCU Minimum 3300 4330 4810 5280 6050 6620 7380 8620 10710 14050 17860 22240

380 Hyderabad Kolkata HYDCCU Maximum 6720 7160 7590 8140 8690 9350 10220 11650 14060 17890 22270 27310


